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Klasse 1    BIS 1400ccm   Div.1 dis. dis. dis.

Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 12 DORFBAUER Harald Grünburg OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 49,06 42,46 2 42,95 42,72 41,49 43,88 84,21 0,00

2 117 WIMPLINGER Georg Waldzell OÖ. IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI 43,92 1 43,45 43,21 42,89 44,00 1 42,71 85,60 1,39

3 18 LUFTENSTEINER Karl Sierning OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 46,33 44,22 42,92 42,96 42,77 42,89 85,66 1,45

4 17 WIMPLINGER Andreas Waldzell OÖ. IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI 44,9 1 43,59 1 42,86 42,60 2 43,36 86,22 2,01

5 13 MILLAUER Gerhard Grünburg OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 46,72 44,56 44,35 44,55 43,40 43,11 86,51 2,30

6 14 BIEBL Mario Grünburg OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 47,11 45,23 45,30 44,73 44,03 43,63 87,66 3,45

7 115 DICKETMÜLLER Roland Linz, Donau OÖ.  Renault 5 TS 51,76 1 47,97 47,65 46,08 47,05 46,48 92,56 8,35

Klasse 2    1401ccm - 1600ccm   Div.1
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 26 BRUNNER Alfred Admont Stmk.PS-Team Gesäuse Citroen Saxo 45,13 45,69 1 44,99 44,32 44,15 44,43 88,47 0,00

2 211 RIEDLER Johann Geretsberg OÖ. SWF Weidwies Ford Fiesta 49,81 46,67 46,10 45,29 44,70 44,87 89,57 1,10

3 213 HANSINER Andreas Grieskirchen OÖ. KSH VW Lupo 47,99 1 46,66 45,11 6 48,04 1 45,29 45,19 90,48 6,27

4 214 HANSINGER Wolfgang Grieskirchen OÖ. KSH VW Lupo 46,45 46,23 46,02 46,30 46,07 45,68 91,75 7,54

5 27 BAUER Wolfgang Rohrbach OÖ. TSU Lichtenau Opel Kadett E 49,74 dis. 48,62 47,79 47,86 47,25 95,04 10,83

Klasse 3    1601ccm - 2000ccm   Div.1
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 33 SALOMON Engelbert Ried im Innkreis OÖ. IMSC Ried Lotus Elise 43,71 44,01 1 43,58 44,41 1 43,37 86,95 0,00

2 34 ENZENBRUNNER Adrian Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Renault Clio 48,06 44,99 44,29 44,53 43,61 87,90 0,95

3 331 WEILBOLD Günther Ried im Innkreis OÖ. IMSC Ried Lotus Elise 46,15 43,89 6 999,99 43,86 1 43,93 90,79 3,84

4 35 JASCHA Erwin Ebensee OÖ. R&R Jascha Seat Ibiza 50,01 49,55 49,12 47,41 48,20 95,61 8,66

5 362 PERNER Mario Steyr OÖ. Fiat 48,79 48,66 48,25 49,15 47,92 48,39 96,31 9,36

Klasse 4    über 2000ccm   Div.1
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 425 VORMÜNDL Rene Sierning OÖ.  Subaru Impreza WRX 44,99 44,44 43,67 5 43,35 43,25 42,60 85,85 0,00

2 41 FORSTER Bettina Neuzeug OÖ. FHRT Renault R5 GT Turbo 46,39 44,96 44,63 43,84 43,64 42,89 86,53 0,68

3 411 FORSTER Johann Neuzeug OÖ. FHRT Renault R5 GT Turbo 45,07 43,9 1 44,01 42,79 2 43,62 43,22 86,84 0,99

4 43 RICHTER Willi Laufen D MSC-Laufen Ford Focus RS 48,37 45,62 44,43 44,12 43,47 45,11 87,59 1,74

5 414 KEUSCH Gerald Amstetten NÖ. HSV Amstetten BMW M3 48,9 46,39 45,56 44,93 45,02 44,80 89,73 3,88

Klasse 5    BIS 1400ccm   Div.2
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 51 PACHER Georg Kirchdorf in Tirol Ti. ECO Master Power Team Puch 650 TR I 39,38 37,58 37,50 36,72 36,78 36,96 73,50 0,00

2 577 FELDHOFER Alfred Neuzeug OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr VW Polo 42,04 39,35 38,40 38,42 37,58 75,98 2,48

3 57 NELL Gerhard Behamberg NÖ. Arbö Team Steyr VW Polo 41,07 38,73 37,98 38,24 1 38,34 37,96 76,30 2,80

4 52 KRONSTEINER Gerhard Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 42,41 5 40,25 2 38,81 39,16 38,55 37,82 76,37 2,87

5 531 DALL Martin Goldwörth OÖ. RC Mazda Eder Mazda RX 7 42,81 41,14 1 40,17 39,74 39,24 38,83 78,07 4,57

6 53 DALL Franz Goldwörth OÖ. RC Mazda Eder Mazda RX 7 41,03 40,77 40,82 39,87 39,96 39,68 79,55 6,05

Klasse 6    1401ccm - 1600ccm   Div.2
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 61 STELZHAMMER Christian Braunau am Inn OÖ. KC Braunau Honda CRX 42,04 40,46 39,05 38,66 38,62 38,63 77,25 0,00

2 671 AUER Martin Altenfelden OÖ. VW Golf 44,73 41,77 40,88 40,84 40,32 40,77 81,09 3,84

3 613 GREINER Josef Walding OÖ. Opel Tigra 50,54 49,10 46,14 45,37 42,57 42,38 84,95 7,70

4 674 Riedler Johann Geretsberg OÖ. SWF Weidwies Ford Fiesta 43,83 42,87 1 42,79 42,51 42,54 85,05 7,80

5 63 STÖFFELBAUER Franz Haag NÖ. ZV Haag VW Golf 45,18 44,00 43,18 43,18 42,70 1 86,36 9,11
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Klasse 7    1601ccm - 2000ccm   Div.2
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 74 SPATT Walter Schwanenstadt OÖ. MSC Wels VW Golf 42,47 39,80 38,88 38,50 38,10 38,07 76,17 0,00

2 71 REITTER Klaus Steyr OÖ. TART Caterham Super 7 41,97 40,06 39,50 39,34 38,41 38,44 76,85 0,68

3 722 PFEIFFER Peter Perg OÖ. R&M Motorsport Renault Clio RS 39,89 39,12 39,01 39,24 38,75 77,76 1,59

4 75 SAMHABER Dominik Waizenkirchen OÖ. NH - Motorsport VW Golf 49,71 2 40,77 1 39,29 39,74 38,62 37,80 1 78,36 2,19

5 79 HÄUSLER Siegfried St. Georgen D SFG Trostberg VW Golf 41,29 39,94 39,86 39,63 39,12 78,75 2,58

6 781 NELL Gerhard Behamberg NÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Renault R5 41,17 40,18 39,13 1 38,87 79,05 2,88

7 78 SACHSENHOFER Christian Behamberg NÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Renault 5 51,95 40,60 39,60 1 39,57 1 83,17 7,00

Klasse 8   über  2000ccm   Div.2
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 84 AICHLSEDER Robert Prambachkirchen OÖ. R-Motorsport Finalit Käfer 39,76 37,61 36,55 36,31 35,86 36,01 71,87 0,00

4 841 AICHLSEDER Heinrich Prambachkirchen OÖ. R-Motorsport Finalit Käfer 39,23 37,29 37,10 36,89 36,20 36,59 72,79 0,92

3 81 NACHBAUER Hermann Waizenkirchen OÖ. NH - Motorsport VW Käfer 1303S 38,91 1 37,82 37,56 1 45,91 1 36,87 1 36,54 76,41 4,54

2 82 KELLERMAYR Christian Scharten OÖ. KC-Motorsport Fiat Uno Turbo 42,57 40,99 40,27 39,83 39,85 1 40,62 80,45 8,58

Klasse 9    Formelfrei   Div.2
Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Tr. 1 Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

3 91 PACHER Georg Kirchdorf in Tirol Ti. ECO Master Power Team Puch 650 TR II 36,81 35,95 35,71 35,59 35,84 35,64 1 71,43 0,00

2 92 REITTER Klaus Steyr OÖ. TART Caterham Super 7 38,78 37,84 36,76 37,08 36,46 38,51 1 73,54 2,11

1 97 SPATT Walter Schwanenstadt OÖ. MSC Wels VW Golf 39,12 38,46 37,70 1 37,48 37,77 75,25 3,82

4 96 KRONSTEINER Gerhard Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 38,56 38,22 37,62 75,84 4,41

5 982 PFEIFFER Peter Perg OÖ. RM Motorsport Renault Clio RS 39,46 38,88 999,00 78,34 6,91

8 916 PRANTL Markus St. Johann in Tirol Ti. Eco Master Power Team Opel Kadett C City 999 42.0 1 41,30 41,70 40,72 82,02 10,59

7 961 KRONSTEINER Johann Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 43,58 41,89 40,20 82,09 10,66

6 983 SAMHABER Dominik Waizenkirchen OÖ. NH - Motorsport VW Golf 1 39,20 2 37,90 3 37,19 1 85,39 13,96

Tagessieg   Div.1 dis. dis. dis.

Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 12 DORFBAUER Harald Grünburg OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 42,72 41,49 43,88 41,49 0,00

2 425 VORMÜNDL Rene Sierning OÖ.  Subaru Impreza WRX 43,35 43,25 42,6 42,6 1,11

3 117 WIMPLINGER Georg Waldzell OÖ. IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI 42,89 47 42,71 42,71 1,22

4 18 LUFTENSTEINER Karl Sierning OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 42,96 42,77 42,89 42,77 1,28

5 17 WIMPLINGER Andreas Waldzell OÖ. IMSC Ried Suzuki Swift GTI 42,86 48,6 43,36 42,86 1,37

6 41 FORSTER Bettina Neuzeug OÖ. FHRT Renault R5 GT Turbo 43,84 43,64 42,89 42,89 1,40

7 13 MILLAUER Gerhard Grünburg OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 44,55 43,4 43,11 43,11 1,62

8 411 FORSTER Johann Neuzeug OÖ. FHRT Renault R5 GT Turbo 48,79 43,62 43,22 43,22 1,73

9 33 SALOMON Engelbert Ried im Innkreis OÖ. IMSC Ried Lotus Elise 43,58 47,41 43,37 43,37 1,88

10 43 RICHTER Willi Laufen D MSC-Laufen Ford Focus RS 44,12 43,47 45,11 43,47 1,98

11 34 ENZENBRUNNER Adrian Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Renault Clio 44,29 44,53 43,61 43,61 2,12

12 14 BIEBL Mario Grünburg OÖ. Arbö RT Steyrtal Suzuki Swift GTI 44,73 44,03 43,63 43,63 2,14

13 26 BRUNNER Alfred Admont Stmk.PS-Team Gesäuse Citroen Saxo 44,32 44,15 44,43 44,15 2,66

14 211 RIEDLER Johann Geretsberg OÖ. SWF Weidwies Ford Fiesta 45,29 44,7 44,87 44,7 3,21

15 414 KEUSCH Gerald Amstetten NÖ. HSV Amstetten BMW M3 44,93 45,02 44,8 44,8 3,31

16 213 HANSINER Andreas Grieskirchen OÖ. KSH VW Lupo 51,04 45,29 45,19 45,19 3,70

17 214 HANSINGER Wolfgang Grieskirchen OÖ. KSH VW Lupo 46,3 46,07 45,68 45,68 4,19

18 115 DICKETMÜLLER Roland Linz, Donau OÖ.  Renault 5 TS 46,08 47,05 46,48 46,08 4,59

19 27 BAUER Wolfgang Rohrbach OÖ. TSU Lichtenau Opel Kadett E 47,79 47,86 47,25 47,25 5,76

20 35 JASCHA Erwin Ebensee OÖ. R&R Jascha Seat Ibiza 49,12 47,41 48,2 47,41 5,92

21 362 PERNER Mario Steyr OÖ. Fiat 48,79 48,66 48,25 49,15 47,92 48,39 47,92 6,43
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Tagessieg   Div.2 dis. dis. dis.

Rg StNr Name Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 2 Gesamt Diff

1 91 PACHER Georg Kirchdorf in Tirol Ti. ECO Master Power Team Puch 650 TR II 35,59 35,84 38,64 35,59 0,00

2 84 AICHLSEDER Robert Prambachkirchen OÖ. R-Motorsport Finalit Käfer 36,31 35,86 36,01 35,86 0,27

3 841 AICHLSEDER Heinrich Prambachkirchen OÖ. R-Motorsport Finalit Käfer 36,89 36,2 36,59 36,2 0,61

4 92 REITTER Klaus Steyr OÖ. TART Caterham Super 7 37,08 36,46 41,51 36,46 0,87

5 81 NACHBAUER Hermann Waizenkirchen OÖ. NH - Motorsport VW Käfer 1303S 48,91 39,87 36,54 36,54 0,95

6 97 SPATT Walter Schwanenstadt OÖ. MSC Wels VW Golf 40,7 37,48 37,77 37,48 1,89

7 577 FELDHOFER Alfred Neuzeug OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr VW Polo 38,4 38,42 37,58 37,58 1,99

8 96 KRONSTEINER Gerhard Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 38,56 38,22 37,62 37,62 2,03

9 57 NELL Gerhard Behamberg NÖ. Arbö Team Steyr VW Polo 41,24 38,34 37,96 37,96 2,37

10 75 SAMHABER Dominik Waizenkirchen OÖ. NH - Motorsport VW Golf 39,74 38,62 40,8 38,62 3,03

10 61 STELZHAMMER Christian Braunau am Inn OÖ. KC Braunau Honda CRX 38,66 38,62 38,63 38,62 3,03

12 722 PFEIFFER Peter Perg OÖ. R&M Motorsport Renault Clio RS 39,01 39,24 38,75 38,75 3,16

13 531 DALL Martin Goldwörth OÖ. RC Mazda Eder Mazda RX 7 39,74 39,24 38,83 38,83 3,24

14 781 NELL Gerhard Behamberg NÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Renault R5 40,18 42,13 38,87 38,87 3,28

15 982 PFEIFFER Peter Perg OÖ. RM Motorsport Renault Clio RS 39,46 38,88 999 38,88 3,29

16 79 HÄUSLER Siegfried St. Georgen D SFG Trostberg VW Golf 39,86 39,63 39,12 39,12 3,53

17 53 DALL Franz Goldwörth OÖ. RC Mazda Eder Mazda RX 7 39,87 39,96 39,68 39,68 4,09

18 82 KELLERMAYR Christian Scharten OÖ. KC-Motorsport Fiat Uno Turbo 39,83 42,85 40,62 39,83 4,24

19 671 AUER Martin Altenfelden OÖ. VW Golf 40,84 40,32 40,77 40,32 4,73

20 78 SACHSENHOFER Christian Behamberg NÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Renault 5 40,6 42,6 42,57 40,6 5,01

21 916 PRANTL Markus St. Johann in Tirol Ti. Eco Master Power Team Opel Kadett C City 41,3 41,7 40,72 40,72 5,13

22 961 KRONSTEINER Johann Steyr OÖ. Arbö Team Steyr Simca Rally 3 43,58 41,89 40,2 41,89 6,30

23 613 GREINER Josef Walding OÖ. Opel Tigra 45,37 42,57 42,38 42,38 6,79

24 674 Riedler Johann Geretsberg OÖ. SWF Weidwies Ford Fiesta 42,79 42,51 42,54 42,51 6,92

25 63 STÖFFELBAUER Franz Haag NÖ. ZV Haag VW Golf 43,18 43,18 45,7 43,18 7,59

---------- oberösterreichischer Automobilslalom – Cup  /  www.ooe-cup.at  /  Email: j.p.helm@ooe-cup.at ----------  


